

P. Patch & S. Deck Menu - 2022 Season.xlsx

Potato Patch & Sun Deck Café	2022 Price	Comments
NATURAL FRENCH FRIES, w/ cheese sauce, Regular Size	4.95	Fresh Cut Idaho Potatoes - Fried to a Crispy Golden Brown. You gotta try 'em! 16oz Fry Cup. Served w/ 2oz Cheddar Cheese Sauce or Brown Gravy
NATURAL FRENCH FRIES, w/ cheese sauce, BUCKET SIZE	9.55	Same Mouth Watering Fries, Twice as Much! 32oz Fry Bucket. Served w Cheddar Cheese or Brown Gravy, your choice.
FRENCH FRIES, BUCKET - VM Upsize	2.85	Upsize your Fries to a Bucket with your Combo Meals!
EXTRA CHEESE / GRAVY	1.00	2oz of Additional Tastiness to Dip your Fries In!
HOT DOG, GRILLED	3.85	Proudly Serving Smith's Provision Products
COMBO MEAL #1 - Hot Dog	10.65	Save \$1.40! Includes Fries, Small Soft Drink - can Substitutue Fruit Shoot or Bottled Water for drink.
HAMBURGER, GRILLED	4.85	Proudly Serving 100% All Beef Burgers from the Specialty Steak Division of the Curtze Co - Quarter Pound Burgers.
COMBO MEAL #2 - Hamburger	11.25	Save \$1.80! Includes Fries, Small Soft Drink - can Substitutue Fruit Shoot or Bottled Water for drink.
CHEESEBURGER, GRILLED	5.05	Quarter-Pound Burger w/ American Cheese
COMBO MEAL #3 - Cheeseburger	11.45	Save \$1.80! Includes Fries, Small Soft Drink - can Substitutue Fruit Shoot or Bottled Water for drink.
HAND DIPPED ICE CREAM - 1 Big Scoop	3.25	8 Great Flavors of Delicious HERSHEY'S ICE CREAM! Cookies N Cream, Moosetracks, Cookie Dough, Strawberry Cheesecake, Peanut Butter Cup, Mint Chocolate Chip, Superman, and Butter Pecan (RF/NAS)
HAND DIPPED ICE CREAM - 2 Big Scoops	5.55	A generous "double-scoop" of our tasty HERSHEY'S Ice Cream.
SOFT DRINK, SMALL	3.25	16oz Cup - no lids. Proudly serving Pepsi Products: Pepsi, Diet Pepsi, Mt. Dew, Dr. Pepper, Sierra Mist, Orange Crush, Raspberry Tea & Sobe Yumberry Lifewater
SOFT DRINK, MEDIUM	3.85	24oz Cup - no lids.
SOFT DRINK, LARGE	4.95	32oz Cup - no lids.
SOFT DRINK, Combo Meal Medium Upgrade	0.50	Upsize your drink to a Medium Size for your Combo Meal
SOFT DRINK, Combo Meal Large Upgrade	1.00	Upsize your drink to a Large Size for your Combo Meal
SOFT DRINK, SOUVENIR BOTTLE 32oz w Plastic Straw	9.95	32oz Plastic Bottle w/ Lid & Handle. RED Color Bottles for 2022. Price includes bottle and first fill. Hand wash only - NO DISHWASHERS! NO EXCHANGES!
SOUVENIR BOTTLE, REFILLS	0.99	Refill your 2022 Bottle as many times as you wish during the 2022 Operating Season!

P. Patch & S. Deck Menu - 2022 Season.xlsx

BOTTLED WATER	2.95	Proudly serving Aqua Fina, 16.9oz bottle
---------------	-------------	--

***Menu Price DOES NOT include applicable 6% PA Sales Tax.**

Gluten Disclaimer: WE DO NOT CLAIM ANY OF OUR ITEMS TO BE GLUTEN FREE. However, the following Menu Items from this Concession Stand are what we recommend for Guests that have issues with Gluten. These recommendations are for items that do not contain gluten from our best research to date, but are not guaranteed. Moreover, Concession Team Members do handle items that contain Gluten during their work day and Food & Prep surfaces are used for items that contain Gluten - sound food safety principles are practiced to reduce, but not necessarily eliminate, cross-contamination. Please use your own judgement / knowledge if you have any uncertainties or doubts. **The items that we recommend are: Hotdogs WITHOUT Bun, Hamburgers WITHOUT Bun, Cheeseburgers WITHOUT Bun, Lettuce & Tomato for Burgers, French Fries, Cheddar Cheese Sauce, Milk, Coffee, Hot Tea, Hot Chocolate, Soft Drinks, Fruit Shoots, & Bottled Water.**

Nut Allergians / Allergians: The Only Nut Products in the Potato Patch & Sun Deck are several ice cream items; the Sundae Treat Cones, Moosetracks, Buckeye Classic & Butter Pecan Hand-Dipped Ice Cream. These products are stored in the Ice Cream freezer with the other Ice Cream Products. *Other Food Allergians present in the Potato Patch & Sun Deck Sections are Dairy, Wheat & Soy.*

Major Food Allergians: Milk, Egg, Nuts, Wheat & Soybean are present in the P Patch / S Deck
Eggs: Waldameer's Concession Stands do not use eggs in any of its recipes / product procedures.
However, here is a list of some items in this Stand that have EGGS as part of the ingredient listing as of our best research to date:

1. Hersheys Strawberry Cheesecake Hand-Dipped Ice Cream
Note: All of our other Hersheys Hand-Dipped Ice Cream flavors are egg free. Other items in the P.Patch / SDeck are egg free including the Schwebels Dog & Burger Buns, the Joy Cake Cones, the Smith's Hot Dogs, Burgers and Natural Fresh Cut Fries.

Fry Oil: all fry oil is 100% vegetable, soybean based - No Trans Fat & Gluten Free
Dedicated Fryers: French Fries are fried in their own fryer - French Fries only.